#### TOWN OF WESTLAKE

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 24-79**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WESTLAKE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CASTING OF WESTLAKE'S ALLOCATED VOTE FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE DENTON CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, the Denton Central Appraisal District is an appraisal district for the Town of Westlake, Texas and it has a governing board of directors that are selected by participating subdivisions; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town of Westlake is one of the participating political subdivisions within Denton County; and

**WHEREAS,** the current terms of five appointed members of the Denton Central Appraisal District Board of Directors will expire on December 31, 2024 and new appointees must be selected and appointed by election;

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WESTLAKE, TEXAS:

**SECTION 1:** That all matters stated in the Recitals hereinabove are found to be true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference as if copied in their entirety.

**<u>SECTION 2</u>**: That the Town of Westlake, Texas does cast vote(s) accordingly as represented below:

CANDIDATE NAME NUMBER OF VOTES 1

**SECTION 3:** Further, the Town Secretary is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this resolution to Mr. Don Spencer, Chief Appraiser, Denton Central Appraisal District, 3911 Morse Street, Denton, TX 762088 or by email to misty.baptiste@dentoncad.com.

**SECTION 4:** If any portion of this Resolution shall, for any reason, be declared invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the remaining provisions hereof and the Council hereby determines that it would have adopted this Resolution without the invalid provision.

SECTION 5: That this Resolution shall become effective from and after its date of passage.

## PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 11th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024.

Kim Greaves, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dianna Buchanan, Town Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

L. Stanton Lowry, Town Attorney